Product datasheet
Characteristics
RM17UBE16
Main
Range of product Zelio Control
Product or component type Modular measurement and control relays
Relay type Voltage control relay
Product specific application For single-phase and DC supply
Relay name RM17UBE
Relay monitored parameters Overvoltage and undervoltage detection
Self-powered
Time delay type Adjustable 0.1...10 s, 0 + 10 % on crossing the
threshold
Switching capacity in VA 1250 VA
Minimum switching current 10 mA at 5 V DC
Maximum switching current 5 A AC/DC
Power consumption in VA 0...3.9 VA AC
Measurement range 20...80 V voltage AC 50/60 Hz
20...80 V voltage DC
Utilisation category AC-12 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
AC-13 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
AC-14 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
AC-15 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
DC-12 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
DC-13 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
DC-14 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
Complementary
Reset time 1500 ms time delay
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC
[Us] rated supply voltage 24...48 V AC/DC, 50/60 Hz +/- 10 %
Supply voltage limits 15...100 V AC/DC
Power consumption in W <= 1.6 W DC
Immunity to microbreaks 20 ms
Control circuit frequency 50...60 Hz +/- 10 %
Output contacts 1 C/O
Nominal output current 5 A
Measuring cycle <= 150 ms measurement cycle as true rms value
Hysteresis 3 % fixed of threshold setting
Run-up delay at power-up
Measurement accuracy +/- 10 % of the full scale value
Repeat accuracy +/- 0.5 % input and measurement circuit
+/- 1 % time delay
Measurement error < 1 % over the whole range with voltage variation
0.2 %/°C with temperature variation
Polarity Non reversible polarity on DC supply
Quality labels CE
Overvoltage category III conforming to IEC 60664-1
Insulation resistance > 500 MOhm > 500 MOhm IEC 60255-5 conforming to IEC 60255-5 conforming to
IEC 60255-5 IEC 60255-5 IEC 60255-5 IEC 60255-5 - 500 V at 500 V at 500 V DC DC
DC DC DC conforming to IEC 60255-5, conforming to IEC 60255-5 conforming to
IEC 60255-5 IEC 60255-5 c
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 250 V conforming to IEC 60664-1
400 V conforming to IEC 60664-1
Operating position Any position without derating
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 4
Connections - terminals Screw terminals 1 x 0.5...1 x 4 mm² - AWG 20...AWG 11, solid cable without cable end
Screw terminals 2 x 0.5...2 x 2.5 mm² - AWG 20...AWG 14, solid cable without cable
end
Screw terminals 2 x 0.2...2 x 1.5 mm² - AWG 24...AWG 16, flexible cable with cable
end
Screw terminals 1 x 0.2...2 x 2.5 mm² - AWG 24...AWG 12, flexible cable with cable
end
Tightening torque 5.31...8.85 lbf.in (0.6...1 N.m) conforming to IEC 60947-1
Housing material Self-extinguishing plastic
Local signalling LED green power ON
LED yellow relay ON
Mounting support 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail conforming to EN/IEC 60715
Electrical durability 100000 cycles
Mechanical durability 30000000 cycles
Operating rate <= 360 operations/hour under full load
Safety reliability data MTTFd = 502.2 years
B10d = 470000
Width 0.69 in (17.5 mm)
Product weight 0.18 lb(US) (0.08 kg)
Environment
electromagnetic compatibility Emission standard for industrial environments conforming to EN/IEC 61000-6-4
Emission standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments
conforming to EN/IEC 61000-6-3
Immunity for industrial environments conforming to NF EN/IEC 61000-6-2
standards EN/IEC 60255-6
product certifications CSA
C-Tick
GL
GOST
UL
directives 89/336/EEC - electromagnetic compatibility
73/23/EEC - low voltage directive
ambient air temperature for storage -40...158 °F (-40...70 °C)
ambient air temperature for operation -4...122 °F (-20...50 °C)
relative humidity 95 % at 131 °F (55 °C) conforming to IEC 60068-2-30
vibration resistance 0.35 mm (f = 5...57.6 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
1 gn (f = 57.6...150 Hz) conforming to IEC 60255-21-1
shock resistance 5 gn conforming to IEC 60068-2-27
IP degree of protection IP20(terminals) conforming to IEC 60529
IP30 (casing) conforming to IEC 60529
pollution degree 3 conforming to IEC 60664-1
dielectric test voltage 2 kV AC 50 Hz, 1 min conforming to IEC 60255-5
2 kV AC 50 Hz, 1 min conforming to IEC 60664-1
non-dissipating shock wave 4 kV conforming to IEC 60255-5
4 kV conforming to IEC 60664-1
4 kV conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
Offer Sustainability
Green Premium product Green Premium product
Compliant - since 0701 - Schneider Electric declaration
of conformity
Compliant - since 0701 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Available Available
Available Available
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals
including:
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State
of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.
Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer
and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
2 / 4
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Single-Phase and DC Voltage Control Relays
Dimensions and Mounting
Single-Phase and DC Voltage Control Relays
Wiring Diagram
Application Scheme
Function Diagram
Control of Overvoltage and Undervoltage in Window Mode
Legend
Tt Time delay after crossing of threshold
Un Nominal supply voltage
U Monitored supply voltage
H Hysteresis
U> Overvoltage threshold
U< Undervoltage threshold
(1) To sensitive loads
3 / 4
11-12, 11-14 Output relay connections
Relay status: black color = energized.
4 / 4
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9